

Rep. Raymond Poe

Filed: 4/30/2008

	09500HB4758ham003	LRB095 16893 AMC 49731 a
1	AMENDMENT T	TO HOUSE BILL 4758
2	AMENDMENT NO Am	end House Bill 4758, AS AMENDED, in
3	Section 40, the sentence beg	ginning "The revenues received", by
4	replacing "to the Sangamon County Central Dispatch System" with	
5	"into the Sangamon County Dispatch Fund"; and	
6	in Section 905, in the intro	ductory clause, by replacing "5.708
7	and 6z-80" with "5.710, 5.71	1, 6z-80, and 6z-81"; and
8	in Section 905, by replacing	Sec. 5.708 with the following:
9	"(30 ILCS 105/5.710 new)	
10	Sec. 5.710. The St	tate Fairgrounds Infrastructure
11	Improvement Fund.	
12	(30 ILCS 105/5.711 new)	
13	Sec. 5.711. The Sangamon	County Dispatch Fund."; and

- in Section 905, Sec. 6z-80, the sentence beginning "There is 1
- created", by replacing "special fund" with "non-appropriated 2
- special fund"; and 3
- 4 in Section 905, immediately below Sec. 6z-80, by inserting the
- 5 following:
- (30 ILCS 105/6z-81 new)6
- 7 Sec. 6z-81. The Sangamon County Dispatch Fund. There is
- 8 created the Sangamon County Dispatch Fund, a non-appropriated
- trust fund held in the State treasury. Moneys in the Fund may 9
- 10 be used by the Sangamon County Central Dispatch System solely
- 11 for general operations. The Sangamon County Dispatch Fund is
- not subject to sweeps, <u>administrative charge-backs</u>, including 12
- 13 but not limited to, those authorized under Section 8h of the
- State Finance Act, or any other fiscal or budgetary maneuver 14
- that would in any way transfer any funds from the Fund into any 15
- other fund of the State."; and 16
- 17 in Section 910, Sec. 9, subsec. (a), the paragraph beginning
- "Upon application,", the sentence beginning 18 "Revenues
- 19 received", by replacing "the General Revenue Fund" with "the
- 20 Horse Racing Fund".